
 
 

 
Memorandum 
 

December 9, 2020 Agenda Items 
 
 

To:  Riverwalk Commission  
 
From:  Tom Stibbe, Riverwalk Operations Manager, 630-848-3590 
 
Date:  December 1, 2020 
 
Re: Naperville Park District’s Monthly Field Report for the Riverwalk 

Commission Regular Meeting 
 
 
 
Field Report for November, 2020: 
 
 

 Turf aeration and fall seeding are now complete. 
 

 The mowing season is complete and staff is making the final rounds of collecting leaves.   
 

 Tulips that will be enjoyed in the spring have all been planted. 
 

 Santa’s Naperville Workshop at the Riverwalk Café is ready to go. It will run from 
December 2nd thru December 23rd, 4:30 pm – 8:30 pm and all the holiday decorations 
are up. 
 

 Spring flowers beds are being designed and will be submitted to growers for pricing. 
 

 The Sled Hill is ready for snow and the ice rink is set up and ready for cold weather. 
 

 New Winter Banners were installed. 
 
 

Carillon Update – provided by Brittany Malatt (NPD) 
 
 

 Weekly Carillon concerts will be held in December on Saturdays at noon and Sundays 
at 3:00 p.m. 

 
 

 
 
 



 
 

 
Santa’s Workshop Dates and Times 

 
Wednesday, December 2 
4:30-8:00 pm 
Special Needs Night 
Registration is required 
 
Thursday, December 3 
4:30-8:00 pm 
Special Needs Night 
Registration is required 
 
Friday, December 4 
4:30-8:00 pm 
Open to the public 
Registration is required 
 
Saturday, December 5 
4:30-8:00 pm 
Open to the public 
Registration is required 
 
Sunday, December 6 
4:30-8:00 pm 
Open to the public 
Registration is required 
 
Monday, December 7 
4:30-8:00 pm 
Open to the public 
Registration is required 
 
Tuesday, December 8 
4:30-8:00 pm 
Open to the public 
Registration is required 
 
Wednesday, December 9 
4:30-8:00 pm 
Military and First Responders Night 
Registration is required 
 
Thursday, December 10 
4:30-8:00 pm 
Open to the public 
Registration is required 
 
Friday, December 11 
4:30-8:00 pm 
Open to the public 
Registration is required 
 
Saturday, December 12 
4:30-8:00 pm 
Open to the public 
Registration is required 
 

Sunday, December 13 
4:30-8:00 pm 
Open to the public 
Registration is required 
 
Monday, December 14 
4:30-8:00 pm 
Open to the public 
Registration is required 
 
Tuesday, December 15 
4:30-8:00 pm 
Open to the public 
Registration is required 
 
Wednesday, December 16 
4:30-8:00 pm 
Open to the public 
Registration is required 
 
Thursday, December 17 
4:30-8:00 pm 
Open to the public 
Registration is required 
 
Friday, December 18 
4:30-8:00 pm 
Open to the public 
Registration is required 
 
Saturday, December 19 
4:30-8:00 pm 
Open to the public 
Registration is required 
 
Sunday, December 20 
4:30-8:00 pm 
Open to the public 
Registration is required 
 
Monday, December 21 
4:30-8:00 pm 
Open to the public 
Registration is required 
 
Tuesday, December 22 
4:30-8:00 pm 
Open to the public 
Registration is required 
 
Wednesday, December 23 
4:30-8:00 pm 
Open to the public 
Registration is required 
 

 


